FILED

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL OF THE STATE OF WYOMING

JAN 0 3 2008

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF REVIEW)	
OF THE ISSUANCE OF WYOMING POLLUTANT)	
DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (WYPDES))	Docket No. 06-3816
GENERAL PERMITS AND THE FOUR MILE)	
CREEK WATERSHED PLAN)	

ORDER CHANGING THE TIME FOR THE PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE

IT IS HEREBY BY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Pre Hearing Conference scheduled for January 9, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. is rescheduled to take place at 11:00 a.m. on the same day and will be held at the Holiday Inn Laramie, 204 S. 30th Street, Laramie, Wyoming
- 2. The first matter taken up will be a hearing on the Motion for Partial Judgment filed by the Department of Environmental Quality. Each Party shall have fifteen minutes to present argument.
- 3. Failure to appear at the pre-hearing conference, as scheduled above, may result in dismissal from this case.

DATED this ______ day of January, 2008.

Dennis Boal, Presiding Officer Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: (307) 777-7170 Fax: (307) 777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim McGee, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 3rd day of January, 2008, I served a copy of the foregoing **ORDER** by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to;

Steve Jones Watershed Protection Program Attorney Wyoming Outdoor Council 262 Lincoln Street Lander, WY 82520 Jorden, Bischoff & Hiser, P.L.C. Eric L. Hiser Matthew Joy 7272 East Indian School Road, Ste. 360 Scottsdale, AZ 85251

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

Mike Barrish Office of Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 John Wagner, Administrator WDEQ 122 W. 25th, 4-W Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Corra Director, DEQ 122 W. 25th, 4-W Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

> Kim McGee, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134